Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

BAGONG PR.IPINAS

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions II1, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 7, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director
—~ DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ROSBE S. DIZON — DPWH
Zambales 2™ DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100629000
Project ID: PO0803553LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System- Asset Reliable National Road System- Asset Preservation
Preservation Program Construction/ Upgrading/ Program Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads- | Drainage along National Roads- Secondary Roads
Secondary Roads

Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- K0133 + 000 - KO135 Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- K0133+040,

+ 000 K0133+223.30, K0133+305.15,
K0133+353.70, K0133+404.45, K0133+550,
K0135+300, K0135+332, K0135+372.70

Type of Work / Unit Cost | Allocation Type of Work / | Unit Cost | Estimated Cost |
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) |  (P'000)
Cw-1
CW-1 £ B
Construction of | 17.3180 Dg?;‘:tg‘gﬂtfg‘cgre 16.80696
Drainage Structure | 4586/ | P 69,480.00 9 662/ P 69,480.00
. along Road /
along Road / Lineal 4134 Lineal Lineal
4012 Lineal ML"?C‘!‘S Meters Metsrs Meters
EAO £ 2,520.00 EAO £ 2,520.00
Total P72,000.00 Total £72,000.00

Justification:
The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

» Change in Statlon limits at Olongapo-Bugalion Rd, K0133 + 000 - K0135 + 000 to Olongapo-Bugallon Rd-
K0133+040, K0133+223.30, K0133+305.15, K0133+353.70, K0133+404.45, K0133+550, K0135+300,
K0135+332, K0135+372.70 based on actual site condition it serve as an outfall across the national road.
Since, during ralny season, the road section is usually flooded due to inadequate drainage system form the
peak of the mountain.

« Decrease in unit cost based on final approved DED and POW consist of Construction of Drainage Lined
Canal 3870 L.m. (1.3m x 1.2m height with manhole 0.6m x 0.6m),264l.m. (Structured Wall Pipe- High
Density Polyethylene Pipe), 1200mm diameter. Furthermore, prevalling prices of materiais given on the 4th
quarter CMPD of CY 2023, labor rates as of December 2023, Equipment Rental Rate affected by fuel price
increase were also considered in the Approved Program of Works.

Attached are the following supporting documents.
¢ Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,

Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design




Olongapo-Bugalion Rd- K0133 + 000 - K0135 + 000
Maodification Request for PODB0D3553L2
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval,

NERIE UENO, CESO 111
Assistant Becratary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions IiI, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 CAVM/NDB
Project ID: POOB03553L2

oo,

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph € . T
Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 SOCOTEC




